Form PTO-1592 (modified)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	006777.00025 03059477 03059477	
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parties:  1. Koji Takito 2. Singo ITO  Additional Names of conveying party or parties attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: August 2, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party or parties:  Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN  Additional Name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No	
<ul> <li>4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>11/128,416</li> <li>Additional Numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No</li> </ul>	execution date of the application is: <u>n/a</u> B. Patent Number(s):  n/a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:  Joseph M. Potenza Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 1100  Washington, D.C. 20001-4597	<ul> <li>6. Total Number of Applications and patents involved:</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account*</li> <li>■ Please charge or credit our deposit account for any additional or refunded fees associated with recording this assignment</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.:</li> <li>19-0733</li> </ul>	
Do Not Use this Space  9. Statement and Signature:		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

08/10/2005 GTON11 00000133 190733 11128416 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Christopher R. Glembocki, Reg. No. 38,800

the original document.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0328

August 5, 2005

Date

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Koji TAKITO	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Singo ITO	(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
	,,					
				n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good arigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshire-che, Mizuhe-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken 457-8561, Japan			
	·		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 provisional, non-provisional,	ne Assignee) the entire right, title and li 00, in the invention, and in all applic divisional, continuation, substitute, an and reexamination certificates that may	cations for patent including any and a direissue application(s), and all Letter	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	SHEET FEEDER			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.			
			for which the undersigned ha	s (have) executed an application for pa	tent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug.	2,2005		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber 11/128,416		
	Identification for	, ,				
	filed applications		filed <u>May 13, 2005</u>		·	
application any application Assigner claims of reexamination States registry to the the rewith	applications for the incons and patents as the 2). The undersigned leation or continuations in every way possible 3). The undersigned reprovisions of the interval of a validation a grant of a validation and the undersigned escourage the entire interval of the undersigned at the	nventione Assignation or diversity or divers	in, and any patent(s) issuing gnees may deem necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary is not thereof, or any patent or taining evidence and going for the execute all papers and nail Convention for Protection (s) to perform all affirmative of States patent to the Assignity authorize(s) and request(s) (s) to the said Assignee, as A prein assigned, and that he has grant(s) the firm of Banner e in order to comply with the	documents and perform any act which industrial Property or similar agreement acts which may be necessary to obtain. The Commissioner of Patents to issue assigned of the entire interest, and here as (they have) not executed, and will also write the United States Patent and includes of the United States Patent and includes of the United States Patent and includes and the United States Patent and includes an	e assignments in connection with such ence which may be declared concerning the invention, and to cooperate with the interpretation of confirm by reissue of tain, maintain or confirm by reissue of any and all Letters Patents of the Uniter by covenants that he has (they have) fur not execute, any agreements in confliction this assignment any further identification.	
			•	the date(s) opposite the undersigne	•	
Date	Aug. 2	, 2	Name of	nventor Koji To	rkilo (SEAL	
Date	Aut.Z	_ 2	005 Name of I	nventor Stage o	Oto SEAL	
Date	<u> </u>		Name of I	nventor	(SEAL	
Date			Name of i	nventor	(SEAL	
Date			Name of I	nventor	(SEAL	

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0329